

January Vol. 631 26 **Januarie**

2018

No. 41408

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes ISSN 1682-5843



AIDS HELPLINE: 0800-0123-22 Prevention is the cure

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

No future queries will be handled in connection with the above.

Contents

No.		Gazette No.	Page No.
	GOVERNMENT NOTICES • GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS		
Environm	nental Affairs, Department of/ Omgewingsake, Departement van		
59	World Heritage Convention Act (49/1999): Isimangaliso Wetland Park Authority: Appointment of Members of the	41408	4

GOVERNMENT NOTICES • GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

NO. 59 26 JANUARY 2018

WORLD HERITAGE CONVENTION ACT, 1999 (ACT NO. 49 OF 1999)

ISIMANGALISO WETLAND PARK AUTHORITY: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

I, Bomo Edith Edna Molewa, Minister of Environmental Affairs, hereby give notice, in terms of Section 14(1) and 14(4) of the World Heritage Convention Act, 1999 (Act No. 49 of 1999) read with Regulation 5, 6 and 7 of the Regulations in Connection with the Greater St. Lucia Wetland Park, 2000, of my appointment of the following persons as members of the iSimangaliso Wetland Park Authority Board for the period 1 September 2015 until 31 August 2018:

- Mr. Buyani Zwane (Chairperson);
- Ms. Barbara Schreiner (Deputy Chairperson);
- Prof. Thandi Nzama;
- Ms. Poppy Dlamini:
- Inkosi Zwelinzima Gumede;
- Ms. Thobile Mhlongo;
- Ms. Sibongile Nene;
- Mr. Satish Roopa;
- Prof. Anis Karodia (Interim Chief Executive Officer).

BOMO EDITH ÉDNÁ MOLEWA

MINISTER OF ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

Warning!!!

To all suppliers and potential suppliers of goods to the Government Printing Works

The Government Printing Works would like to warn members of the public against an organised syndicate(s) scamming unsuspecting members of the public and claiming to act on behalf of the Government Printing Works.

One of the ways in which the syndicate operates is by requesting quotations for various goods and services on a quotation form with the logo of the Government Printing Works. Once the official order is placed the syndicate requesting upfront payment before delivery will take place. Once the upfront payment is done the syndicate do not deliver the goods and service provider then expect payment from Government Printing Works.

Government Printing Works condemns such illegal activities and encourages service providers to confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders with GPW SCM, prior to processing and delivery of goods.

To confirm the legitimacy of purchase orders, please contact:

Renny Chetty (012) 748-6375 (Renny.Chetty@gpw.gov.za),

Anna-Marie du Toit (012) 748-6292 (Anna-Marie.DuToit@gpw.gov.za) and

Siraj Rizvi (012) 748-6380 (Siraj.Rizvi@gpw.gov.za)

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001 Contact Centre Tel: 012-748 6200. eMail: info.egazette@gpw.gov.za Publications: Tel: (012) 748 6053, 748 6061, 748 6065